_ 723

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer |
| |
| |
| J DINAS |
| DEC - U 2023 |
| 2_3 0 1013 |
| |
| <u></u> |

Office Use Only



700419164237

2023 NOY 21 PH 1: 02

-:; :<u>--</u>:

2023 NOV 21 P.H 3: 22

COVER LETTER

| TO: | New Filing Sec Division of Cor | | | | | | |
|----------------|---|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--------------------|--|
| SUBJ | WINGATE INSURANCE GROUP, INC. | | | | | | |
| 5020 | Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation | | | | | | |
| | | of Conversion, Articles o rofit Corporation" in acc | | | are submitted to convert the f 33 & 607.0202, F.S. | following eligible | |
| Please | return all corresp | pondence concerning this | s matter to: | | | | |
| | | HEIDI KIGHT | | | | | |
| | | Contact Person | <u> </u> | _ | | | |
| | LEVEN | NFELD PEARLSTEIN | , LLC | | | | |
| | | Firm/Company | | _ | | | |
| | 120 S. | RIVERSIDE PLAZA, | SUITE 1800 | _ | | | |
| | | Address | | | | | |
| | СН | ICAGO, ILLINOIS 60 | 0606 | | | | |
| | | City, State and Zip Code | | _ | | | |
| | | HKIGHT@LPLEGAL | | | | | |
| E | -mail address: (t | o be used for future annu | ial report notific | ation) | | | |
| For fur | ther information | concerning this matter, | please call: | | | | |
| | Heid | li Kight | at (312 |) 4 | 76-7515 | | |
| | Name of Co | ontact Person | Area (| Code and | l Daytime Telephone Number | | |
| Enclos | ed is a check for | the following amount: | | | | | |
| □ \$ 10 | 5.00 Filing Fees | □\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | □\$113.75 Filing and Certified C | _ | ☐\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | | |
| | Mailing Addr New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F | ection orporations 7 | | New F Division The C 2415 R | Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 assee, FL 32303 | | |

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation



The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

| 1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: |
|--|
| WINGATE INSURANCE GROUP, LLC |
| Enter Name of the Converting Entity |
| 2. The converting entity is a limited liability company |
| (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws ofFlorida |
| (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| onJuly 29, 2004 |
| Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated. |
| 3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> : WINGATE INSURANCE GROUP, INC. |
| Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation |
| 4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction. 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: |
| listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. |

| Signed | this _ | _20th_ | day of | November | | , 20_23 |
|--------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| | | | | rofit Corporation: | | |
| Signatu | re of J | Director, | | Directors or Officer | | ot been selected, an Incorporator: |
| Printed | Name | : <u>DA</u> | VID TUIT | Title:CFC |) | |
| Requir | ed Sig | mature(See belo | s) on behalf o | f Converting Florid d signature(s).] | da parte | erships, limited partnerships, and limited liability |
| | | _ | | | | |
| _ | | | Ų | | | CFO OF THE MEMBER |
| Signatu | ıre: | | | | | |
| Printed | Name | s: | | <u></u> | Title: . | |
| Signatu | ue: | | | | | |
| Printed | Name | 5: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | _ Title: | |
| Signatu | ire: _ | | | <u> </u> | | |
| Printed | Name | o: | | | Title: | |
| Signatu | пе: _ | | | | | |
| Printed | Name | o: | | - | Title: | |
| Signato | ue: _ | | | | | |
| Printed | Name | D: | | | _ Title: | <u></u> |
| | | | 'artnership or eral Partner. | Limited Liability | <u>Partner</u> | ship: |
| | | | artnership or eneral Partner | <u>Limited Liability</u> 8. | <u>Limited</u> | Partnership: |
| | | | iability Comp er or Authoriz | pany: ed Representative. | | |
| All oth Signatu | | an autho | rized person. | | | |
| Fccs: | Fees Certi | | oy: | Incorporation: | | |

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION

| | FOR RESULTING FI In compliance with Chapte | ORIDA PROF | ORATION IT CORPORATION sapter 621, F.S. (Profit) |
|---|--|---|---|
| | | NSURANCE (| GROUP, INC. |
| ARTICLE . | II PRINCIPAL OFFICE | - | |
| | | | |
| 155 PR | Principal street address | | Mailing address, if different is: |
| | | | |
| PONT | VLDRA BEAGN, PE 32082 | | |
| 4 D/07/27 == | TT NURBOOD | | |
| | | | |
| The transa | action of any or all lawful businesses fo | r which corpo | rations may be incorporated under |
| Florida l | aw. | | |
| | | | |
| ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: WINGATE INSURANCE GROUP, INC. ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: WINGATE INSURANCE GROUP, INC. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: Principal street address Principal street address Principal street address Mailing address, if different is: 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The transaction of any or all lawful businesses for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law. ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 7,500 ARTICLE V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR Name and Title: SCOTT GOODREAU, SECRETARY Address: 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE Address: 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 Name and Title: OWEN W. WINGATE, PRESIDENT Name and Title: SCOTT WICK, CEO Address: 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE Address: 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 | | | |
| | | | |
| | · | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| The number | of shares of stock is: 7,500 | | |
| The number ARTICLE | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS | - | |
| The number ARTICLE | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR | - | |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR | Name and T | |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE | Name and T Address: | 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 | Name and T Address: | 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: OWEN W. WINGATE, PRESIDEN | Name and T Address: NT Name and T | PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: SCOTT WICK, CEO |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: OWEN W. WINGATE, PRESIDEN 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE | Name and T Address: Name and T Name and T Address: | 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: SCOTT WICK, CEO 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T Address: | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: OWEN W. WINGATE, PRESIDEN 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE | Name and T Address: Name and T Name and T Address: | 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: SCOTT WICK, CEO 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 |
| The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T Address: | of shares of stock is: 7,500 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: SCOTT WICK, DIRECTOR 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: OWEN W. WINGATE, PRESIDEN 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 | Name and T Address: Name and T Address: Address: | 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 itle: SCOTT WICK, CEO 155 PROFESSIONAL DRIVE PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FL 32082 |

| ARTICL The name | E VI REGISTERED AGENT and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta | ble) of the registered agent is: | |
|--------------------|--|--|-----------|
| Name: | Corporation Service Company | | |
| Address: | 1201 Hays Street | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL, 32308 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | ************************************** | ******** ocess for the above stated corporation at the place desi as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity | gnated in |
| | Extrino Bahori, | 12/04/2023 | |
| | Required Signature/Registered Agent | Date | |